## Hamden Pride 2022 - Town of Hamden Non-Sales Organization Agreement



Saturday, June 18th 10am-2pm @ Town Center Park - 2761 Dixwell Ave., Hamden 06518

1. Please mail this completed form to:

Alisha Martindale - Dept. of Arts & Culture Gov. Center - 2750 Dixwell Ave., Hamden, CT 06518 (or email a scan to AMartindale@Hamden.com)

Thank you for your interest and committment to participating in the 2022 Hamden Pride Event. Please fill out this form for non-sales organizations so we can get an idea of how you plan to participate and so we can officially add you to our event line-up!

Organization Name/Type:	
Main Contact Name:	
Email:	Phone:
Physical Address:	
Brief description of your org/business,	'exhibit:
If you will be supplying giveaways, pl	ease describe:
Website (if applicable):	

## Hamden Pride 2022 - Town of Hamden Non-Sales Organization Agreement



Saturday, June 18th 10am-2pm @ Town Center Park - 2761 Dixwell Ave., Hamden 06518

- 1. You may park a truck and/or erect a temporary tent and/or use such furniture authorized in writing by the Town of Hamden on the event day, no earlier than 1 hour before the event begins, on a space designated by the Town of Hamden. You may hand out such items approved by the Town of Hamden and adhere to the Event Guidelines. After the event ends you agree to remove your car, furniture and appurtenances from Town Center Park and clean and sweep the area. No tent shall be staked in the bituminous concrete.
- 2. You agree to participate and be present on the event date (unless the event is cancelled by the Town). Foul weather cancellations are made as soon as possible. If you cannot attend the event, please contact the event manager well in advance to let them know.
- 3. All tents are to be staked into the grass.
- 4. The Town of Hamden reserves the right to cancel licenses, events, and invitations to participate in the Hamden Pride Event.
- 5. You shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Town of Hamden, the Hamden Housing Authority, the Hamden Board of Education and Hamden Public Schools, their agents, representatives, and employees, officers, employees, agents and assigns from any and all claims arising from your use and occupancy of the Town Center Park Market.

Town of Hamden Mayor Lauren Garrett	Accepted by: Signature	
	Clearly Print Name	

Please note:
All vendors/orgs are responsible for bringing their own tables, chairs and tents